
 

-engage with children & family ministries-                                                         

Sunday School Teacher/Assistant 

Help lead lessons, activities, crafts, and have fun sharing God’s love! Michele 
Nothdorf / sundayschool@immanuelcl.org                          

Nursery/ Tot Times 

Play with our youngest members during worship! Laura Gilleland / 
lgilleland@immanuelcl.org    

Vacation Bible School  

Serve in a variety of different ways in this fun, energetic summer week!                     
For all Children Ministries:  Laura Gilleland / lgilleland@immanuelcl.org 

MOPS (Mothers of Preschoolers) 

Weekday opportunity to play with young children while their moms grow in faith!  
Allie Kreuz / senorakreuz@gmail.com  

Upward:          

Many ways to serve including greeting, concessions, coaching, halftime talks!  
Darrin and Shelly Davidson / sdavidson@immanuelcl.org        

Immanuel Lutheran School: 

Serve at front desk, in classroom, for Athletics, PTL, and more! 
Ed Bower  /  ebower@immanuelcl.org                                        

 

-serve in student ministries-                                                     

1. Commit to praying for our ministry (Sunday morning/Sunday night) 
2. Schedule ahead to prepare food for an event 
3. Apply to join our team of Guides (A Guide co-leads an age/gender specific 

small group every Sunday night from September-May)        

For these opportunities, more information, or serving in a different way, please 
contact John Gray jgray@immanuelcl.org 

                                                                                                                                                                            

 

Touching hearts and transforming lives  

with the light of Jesus Christ 

    

 

 

-connect through service- 

 

“Each of you should use whatever gift you have 

received to serve others, as faithful stewards of 

God’s grace in its various forms.” 

1 Peter 4:10 

Immanuel Lutheran Church                                                                                          

Larry Tieman, Senior Pastor / ltieman@immanuelcl.org  

Bob Pudell, Executive Pastor / rpudell@immanuelcl.org  

www.Immanuelcl.org                                                                                                       

300 Pathway Ct.  Crystal Lake, IL  60014 / 815-459-1441 

 

For details on these and other ways to connect at Immanuel, check in often 

on the web at www.immanuelcl.org or find us on Facebook! 
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-welcome with hospitality-                                                                                  

Fellowship 

Help provide food and coffee following worship                                                         
Wendy Bouchard / Wendy@cai-chicago.com 

Greeters 

Greeters welcome people as they enter church                                                              
Lora Anderson / ljanderson.5@comcast.net 

Altar Guild  

Set up and maintain altar, robes, linen, communion ware, flowers and decorations                                                                                                          
Gerda Lawin /glawin@immanuelcl.org                                                                           

Funeral Luncheon 

Help prepare and serve a special meal following a funeral                                             
Call the church office at 815-459-1441.  

Connect Team 

Help welcome new guests in variety of ways                                                                   
Kelly Nanos / nanos22@comcast.net  or Sharon Tieman / stieman@immanuelcl.org 

-lead worship-       

Praise Team 

Use gift of music in contemporary worship                                                                        
Amy Antor/ shopgirl9683@yahoo.com or Craig Ibbotson/ craig@ibbotsonfamily.com  

Choir  

Use your gift of music to glorify God in worship                                                                   
Robert Blazek/ rblazek@immanuelcl.org  
 

Communion Assistants and Ushers 

Ushers welcome and help with seating, offering, and other needs                
Communion Assistants help serve communion during service                                    
Caryl Wenzel / carylwenzel@comcast.net 

Lay Readers 

Read lesson readings from Bible in traditional worship services                                                              
Jack Wine / jack.wine@comcast.net 

 

Technical Arts Team 

Assist with audio and slides/video display during worship (training provided!)   
Mark Reiman/ mtreiman2002@gmail.com  

                                                                                                                                                            

-engage special talents-                                                               

Landscaping or Handyman 

Use your unique talents and skills to bless the church                                                                                              
Lynette Mobley / lmobley@immanuelcl.org 

Event Planning 

Work on a team to plan and organize 2-3 larger church events throughout year                                                                                   
Check the website or the weekly announcements for opportunities to volunteer.   

-local and global outreach-                                                   

Crystal Lake Food Pantry:  Linda Mader / lsmader@sbcglobal.net  

Homebound/Care Center Visitation:  Judy LaZonby/ judylazonby@comcast.net 

World Vision: Amy Antor / shopgirl9683@yahoo.com  

Tijuana Mission: Paul Schneider / paul_bethschneider@msn.com 

The Community Clinic:                                                                                          
Heather Marts/ heathermarts2002@yahoo.com                                                           
Bob Dorn / rdorn@immanuelcl.org 

-get involved with adult ministries-                                                           

Bible Study and Small Group Leader 

Help to organize and lead 8-12 friends in a home based bible or topical study. Bible 
studies also offered Sunday morning. Pastor Erb / nerb@immanuelc.org   

Prayer Shawl Ministry 

Make shawls and blankets to be donated to community and congregation members                                                                                                                               
Donna Salerno / donwilsal@att.net 
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